From: Green Valley Townhouse Association 5 gvth5hoa@gmail.com

Subject: Fwd: Sewer Line Warranties of America

Date: May 3, 2022 at 6:49 PM
To: Hill Ronnie hllrnn@yahoo.com

Ronnie, please remind me to also include this message when we send out minutes with attachments and audit all in one email. Thx. B

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Green Valley Council < tinnin@gvcouncil.org>

Date: Tue, May 3, 2022, 8:35 AM

Subject: Sewer Line Warranties of America

To: <gvth5hoa@gmail.com>



The Green Valley Council has partnered with Service Line Warranties of America (SLWA) to offer protection to homeowners for the water and sewer service lines that connect to their homes. The coverage is voluntary and available at affordable monthly prices. Founded in 2003, SLWA has partnered with nearly 1,100 leading cities and municipalities in the U.S. to provide repair

service plans that other normeowners peace of mind and convenience.

Many homeowners do not know that damage to the service lines on their property is their responsibility to repair. In the event of a service line repair emergency, the homeowner is responsible for scheduling the repair and covering the associated cost. As Green Valley homes age along with the infrastructure serving them, SLWA repair plans provide homeowners with an optional solution so they can be prepared for this type of unexpected repair. The SLWA Service Line Warranty Program protects against repairs needed to pipes on homeowners' property. Repairs to these pipes are not covered by basic homeowners' insurance. If a customer's service line needs repair, a simple call to the SLWA 24-hour hotline will dispatch a local, licensed contractor familiar with local code. There are no service fees or deductibles. "Our service plans not only cover the cost of the repair; they also provide homeowners with reputable, local contractors who will do the best possible job," said Tom Rusin, Global CEO of SLWA parent HomeServe Membership. "We're thrilled to be partnering with the Green Valley Council and look forward to the opportunity to provide Green Valley homeowners with the assistance they need when faced with a home repair emergency."

SLWA has been recognized as the nation's largest and most trusted source of utility line plans endorsed by the National League of Cities. The company is committed to delivering an excellent customer service experience and maintaining an A+ accredited rating with the Better Business Bureau. For questions about this service, or to enroll, please contact SLWA at 866-922-9006 or visit www.slwofa.com.

Green Valley Homeowners will be receiving information about SLWA, as well as how to enroll, in the mail on May 10, 2022.

Please be on the lookout for this valuable information. We

## have attached the SLWA BROCUHURE below. You can also contact the GVC office for more information.

## **SLWA BROCHURE**

Green Valley Council | 555 N La Canada Dr., Ste. 117, Green Valley, AZ 85614-3430

<u>Unsubscribe gvth5hoa@gmail.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by tinnin@gvcouncil.org powered by

